- 32 24/3/2011



ASSAM

O7AA 857817

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC:: KAMRUP(METROPOLITAN) AT GUWAHATI

C.A. Ahmed Rangia Sub-Division Reg No RNG/01

AFFIDAVIT
BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER
FOR ELECTION TO ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
FROM 56 KAMALPUR CONSTITUENCY

OSRI JADAB CHANDRA DEKA, son of Late Kabindra Nath Deka, aged about 55 years, resident of Village-Bama, P.O.-Karara, P.S.-Baihata Chariali, in the district of Kamrup(Rural), Pin no.-781381, Assam candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

- I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two
  years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/ have been
  framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.
- 2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-Section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the representation of the People Act., 1951(43 Of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

Sworn and signed before me by the department executant on being identified by Advoc & on the fight Act of th

Civranionin Ali Ahmeni NOTARY PUBLIC Government of Assam Reg. No. RGN. D.1 Rangua Orst Smuth gidal charda Dexo.

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

gadal chandulaco.

TEN RUPEES Rs.10 INDIA NO JUDICIAL

অসম সম্বদ ASSAM

O7AA 857818

Jadab wardn Duxa

Place:Rangia Date: 2 /03/2011

### VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Guwahati on this 24 day March, 2011.

Identified by me:

Awgit Chowdhwy

Advocate

Sween and sectors has by the department Sweet and sourced material by Advert on the State of the 10 my satelac wn

Chiratodan Ah Ah NOT ARY PUBLIC Government of Assam

Reg No RGN 01 Rangia Dist Kameub



অসম সম্পূর্ম ASSAM NOTARY PUBLIC:: KAMRUP(METRO) AT GUWAHATI

# BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER C.A. AMPEOR BLECTION TO ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 56 KAMALPUR CONSTITUENCY Reg No RNG// 5

I, SET TADAB CHANDRA DEKA, son of Late Kabindra Nath Deka, aged about 55
Opens resident of Village-Bama, P.O.-Karara, P.S.-Baihata Chariali, in the district of
Kamrup(Rural), Pin no,-781381, Assam candidate at the above Election, do hereby
soleranly affirm and state on oath as under:

- That I am a citizen of India by birth and a permanent resident of the aforesaid locality.
- That my date of birth is 01.07.1956 as calculated from matriculation passed certificate and accordingly my age as on date about 55 years, although the age shown in the Voter List is 50 years.
- That in last Legislative Assembly Election, I contested as a candidate and my age was 50 years, which were calculated on the basis of the above date of birth.



udal Changea Reya



অসম স্থান ASSAM affidavit shall be used as a documentary evidence to proof my date of birth.

That the statements made above in paras 1 and 4 are true to the best of my knowledge and belief nothing has been concealed herein.

### Oath

Rangia 500 RNG RNG Swear that this declaration is true, that it conceals nothing, and that no part of it is fatse, so help me God

And I sign this affidavit on this 24th day of March, 2011, at Guwahati.

Identified by me

Awayst Chowshuy

Advocate.

T. OF

Dadab Chandon Dena

DEPONENT

Swom and signed before me by the dependent on securitary on being identified by Advoc e on the SLLLA FLANGE CO.

Chrayungin All Ahmed NOTARY PUBLIC Government of Assam Reg No AGN 01 Rangia Dist Kamrun



**易**. Ahmed Rangia Sub-Division NO RNG/

07AA 857814

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC:: KAMRUP(METROPOLITAN) AT GUWAHATI AFFIDAVIT BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

### FOR ELECTION TO ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 56 KAMALPUR CONSTITUENCY

I, SRI JADAB CHANDRA DEKA, son of Late Kabindra Nath Deka, aged about 55 years, resident of Village-Bama, P.O.-Karara, P.S.-Baihata Chariali, in the district of Kamrup(Rural), Pin no.-781381, Assam candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

1. I am a candidate set up by BHARATIVA JANATA PARTY (BJP).



Indal chambra Duxa



O7AA 857816

2. Details of Par and states of filing of Income Tax Return:

-	Names P	Permanent Account Number(PAN)	The Financial Year which the last Income Tax Return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return(in Rupees)
1	Self	ACEPD1426B	2009-2010	Rs.219410/-
2	Spouse	AHZPD7159F	2009-2010	Rs.224280/-
3	Dependent 1	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Dependent 2	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	Dependent 3	NIL	NIL	NIL

Chirakudun A Ahmedi NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARRENEO! Assam Governmengo! Assam Heg No AGN 0! Rangra Dist Kamrub Rangra Dist Kamrub Fileb Chandon Delag.

# Indal Cuenda Deva

### The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:

SL No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken.	NIL
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance	NIL .
SSAN (a) SAN	Details of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any)filed against the above order(s)	NIL
1.07	<u> </u>	

Cases in which I have been convicted by a Court of law (other those referred to in Form 26)

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and Description of the offence for which convicted:	NIL	
(b)	Names of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s)	NIL	
(c)	Punishment imposed:	NIL	

### That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable, etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

### A. Details of movable assets:

(Note:

- Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- In case of deposit/ Investment, the details including Serial number, Amount, date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Value of Bonds/ Share/ Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- Dependent', here means a person, substantially dependant on the income of the candidate.
- 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.)



SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dep ende nt 3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs.2,85,153/-	Rs.38857/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit	Rs.4106/- At State Bank of India, Noonmati Branch. A/c No. 10566999626	Rs. 3359/- UCO Bank, Rajgarh Branch A/c No. 113646	NIL	NIL	NII.
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount.	Rs. One Lacs share in International Hospital Ltd.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount.	L.I.C. Policy No. 481936934, SA of Rs.1,18,000/-	NIL	1. L.I.C. Policy No. 481918223, SA of Rs. 2,00,000/- 2. L.I.C. Policy No 482328691 SA of Rs. 2,00,000/-	1. L.I.C. PolicyNo. .485070316 SA Rs. 4,00,000/- 2. L.I.C. Policy No. 482876341 SA Rs. 67,000/-	NIL

Less.
won
il che
Ford

	(v)	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust, etc. and other receivables from debtors & the amount.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NHL
CA Rangie s Reg No	Ahmed	aircrafts/ yachts/ Ships(details of make, Registration No. etc., Year of purchase and amount)	1. Maruti Esteem Car, As-01K- 6007, Chessis No 276397, Engine No. 112700, Maruti Udyog Ltd, 2001, Rs.5,65,000/- 2. LMLScooter AS-01-H- 5002, Chesis No. C4QF478239 EngineNo. E16pf449421. Rs.35,000/- 3. Safari LX, AS-01-AD- 5998, Chesis No.403063M TZN11099, Engine No.DiCor06 MTZ923666, Tata Motors Ltd, December' 2006. Rs.7,26,547/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	(vii)	Jewelary, bullion and valuable thing(give details of weight and value)	NIL	Rs.48,000/- weight 100 gms	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/ interest	Rs.3,25,150/- (Sypra Construction)	Rs.7,59,490/ (Oasis Restaurant)	NIL	NIL	NIL
(mile	(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs.21.58,956/	Rs.8,49,706/	Rs.4,00,000/	Rs.4,67,000/	NIL

### B. Details of immovable assets:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format).

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent I	Depen dent 2	Depen dent 3
(i)	Agricultural land Location Survey number(s)	Village- Amingaon, Mouza- Silasundarighop a, North Guwahati, * Kamrup (M)	1.Village-Madanpur, Mouza- Madartala, P.O- Kamalpur, Kamrup 2.Village- Mainasundari, Mouza- Madartala, P.O-Kamalpur, Kamrup 3.Village- Dorakahara, Mouza- Madartala, P.O-Kamalpur, Kamrup 4.Village-Madanpur, Mouza- Madartala, P.O-Deuduar, Kamrup	NIL	NII.	NIL
med physican	Area(Total measurement in mares)	6.68 Ares (2 Katha,10 Lecha)	1. 4.78 Ares. (1 Katha, 16 Lecha) 2. 10.98 Ares (4 Katha, 2 Lecha) 3. 4.78 Ares (1 Katha, 16 Lecha) 4. 9.99 Ares (3 Katha, 15 Lecha)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property(Yes or No)	NO	NO	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	30.10.2007	1. 03.04.2008 2. 03.04.2008 3. 08.01.2008 4. 15.11.2007	NIL.	NIL	NIL.
	Cost of land (in case of Purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs.2,00,000/-	1. Rs.11,520/- 2. Rs.25,200/- 3. Rs.28,000/- 4. Rs.75,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction, etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
6	Approximate current market value	Rs.3,00,000/-	1. Rs.20,000/- 2. Rs.32,000/- 3. Rs.35,000/- 4. Rs.95,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

godel camon soura

	Levo
(	Cheversa
0 0	Endal

	in case of self acquired property	09.04.2007	09.04.2007	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of Purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs.2,25,000/- (jointly with spouse)	Rs.2,25,000/- (jointly with spouse)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction, etc.	Rs.2,25,000/-for development (jointly with spouse)	Rs.2,25,000/- for development (jointly with spouse)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	Rs.10,00,000/- (jointly with spouse	Rs.10,00,000/- (jointly with spouse	NIL	NIL	NIL
CA Ahmed Rangia Sub-Division	Commercial buildings (including apartments)Locati on(s) Survey	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
OF ASSA	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property(Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of Purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction, etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
mag	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Village-

(jointly

Japorigog,

Kamrup (M)

acquired with spouse) 3572.64 sq.ft

(6.45 Acre)

(jointly with spouse)

09.04.2007

No

Mouza- Beltola,

(ii)

Non-

Survey

Number(s)

Area (Total

sq. ft.)

No)

measurement in

Whether inherited

property(Yes or

Date of purchase

Agricultural

Land Location(s)

Village- Japorigog,

Mouza-Beltola,

(jointly acquired

Kamrup (M)

with spouse)

3572.64 sq.ft

(6.45 Acre) (jointly with

09.04.2007

spouse)

No

NIL

(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments)Locati on(s) Servey Number(s)	Holding No279, W.No.42 Anil Nagar, Golap Borbora Path, Guwahati, (jointly acquired with spouse)	Holding No279, W.No.42 Anil Nagar, Golap Borbora Path, Guwahati, (jointly acquired with spouse)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	1800 sq ft. (jointly with spouse)	1800 sq ft. (jointly with spouse)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built up Area (total) measurement in sq. ft.	1600 sq. ft. (jointly with spouse)	1600 sq. ft. (jointly with spouse)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property(Yes or No)	NO	NO	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	09.04.2007	09.04.2007	NIL	NIL	NIL
25	Cost of Property (in case of Purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs.2,25,000/- (jointly with spouse)	Rs.2,25,000/- (jointly with spouse)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Shmed Onisian	Any Investment on the land by	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
SAN	1 Approximate	Rs.5,00,000/- (jointly with spouse)	Rs.5,00,000/- (jointly with spouse)	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v)	Rs.18,00,000/-	Rs.16,82,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

## 6. I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and Government:

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depend ent 1	Depen dent 2	Depen dent 3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/ financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	NIL.	NIL.	NIL	NIL.	NIL

sours.
Change
Relab

	Loan or dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned in (i) above Names(s) amount outstanding Nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NII
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Government dues Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephone/ mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal /Property tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
TA	10/	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
hmed	Other dues Other dues Other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NG/D	Omnd total of all Govt. dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Betails of profession or occupation:

- a. Self- Business.
- b. Spouse-Business.

### 8. My educational qualification is as under:

Post Graduate in Computer Software Application from Computer Education Center, Guwahati., in the year 2006.

### 9. Abstract of the details given in (1) to (8) above:

1	Name of the candidate	Sri Jadab Chandra Deka.			
2	Full postal address	Village- Bama, P.OKarara, P.SBaihata Chariali. Pin-781381, District- Kamrup(Rural), Assam.			
3	Number and Name of the constituency and state	N0.56 Kamalpur Legislative Assembly Constituency, Assam.			
4	Name of the Political Party which set up the candidate (otherwise write "Independent")	Bharatiya Janata Party.			

5	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form26)			NIL					
Г	(b) Total number of pending Cases where the Court(s) have taken cognizance.								
6	-	N of				for which last ne Tax Return	Total income shown Rs.2,19,410/- Rs.2,24,208/- NIL		
	(a)	Candidate AC		2009-2010 2009-2010 NIL					
	(b)	Spouse AHZPD7159F Dependents NIL							
	(c)								
7	Details of Assets ar					nd liabilities in rupees:			
		Description	Self	Spouse		Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dep ende nt 3	
A		Movable Assets(Tota I Value)	Rs.21,58,956/	Rs.8,49	,706/	Rs.4,00,000/	Rs.4,67,000/	NIL	
В		Immovable Asset							
15		Purchase price and Developme nt Cost of Immovable Property(To tal Value)	Rs.8,75,000/-	Rs.8,14,720/		NIL.	NIL	NIL	
27	# 5	Approximat e Current Market Price Of Asset (Total Value)	Rs.18,00,000/	Rs.16,82,000	2,000/	NIL	NIL	NIL	
8		Liabilities						NIL	
		(i) Government dues(Total)	NIL	NIL		NIL	NIL	NIL	
		(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others(Total	NIL	NIL		NIL	NIL	NIL	

9 Highest educational qualification:

Post Graduate in Computer Software Application from Computer Education Center. Guwahati, in the year 2006

### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above,
- (b) I, my spouse or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Guwahati on this the 24 day of March, 2011.

DEPONENT

Sadal Countral

Identified by me:

Anijit Chowdhury

Advocate

Sworn and signed before me by the deponent!

Reg No NORARY PUBLIC